
                             

                          

                               

 

 

                   

 

              

               

            

                      

                      

 

   

                          

                      

                          

                       

                        

      

 

   

                   

                        

                      

                       

 

 

                            

 

 

                         

                     

         

Abstract Return
 
Department of East Tennessee
 

29 February 1864
 

General Headquarters
 

Field's Division (Bruckner)
 
McLaw's Division (Kershaw)
 
Bruckner's Division (Johnson)
 
Wharton's Brigade
 
Jackson's Brigade
 

Cavalry (Ransom) 
Headquarters 
Dibrell's Division 
Jones' Brigade 
Giltner's Brigade 
Vaughn's Brigade 

Artillery (Alexander) 
Alexander's Battalion 
King's Battalion 
Leyden's Battalion 
Freeman's Battery 

Grand Total 

U.S. War Department, The War of 

(15/0) 

(533/5,446)
 
(379/4,298)
 
(195/2,444)
 
(54/815)
 
(49/332)
 

(6/0)
 
(189/1,685)
 
(95/952)
 
(137/1,241)
 
(88/6l4)
 

(14/369)
 
(13/369)
 
(15/351)
 
(4/77)
 

(1,777/19,010) 

the Succession, A Compilation of 
Official Records of the Union and Confederate Armies, Government 
Printing Office; Washington D.C. 1882 


