Abstract Return Department of East Tennessee 29 February 1864

General Headquarters	(15/0)
Field's Division (Bruckner) McLaw's Division (Kershaw) Bruckner's Division (Johnson) Wharton's Brigade Jackson's Brigade	(533/5,446) (379/4,298) (195/2,444) (54/815) (49/332)
Cavalry (Ransom) Headquarters Dibrell's Division Jones' Brigade Giltner's Brigade Vaughn's Brigade	(6/0) (189/1,685) (95/952) (137/1,241) (88/614)
Artillery (Alexander) Alexander's Battalion King's Battalion Leyden's Battalion Freeman's Battery	(14/369) (13/369) (15/351) (4/77)
Grand Total	(1,777/19,010)

U.S. War Department, The War of the Succession, A Compilation of Official Records of the Union and Confederate Armies, Government Printing Office; Washington D.C. 1882